
White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

81.7%

13.1%

4%

2.5%

Median household income

Unemployment rate

Poverty rate

College-educated

8.9%

13.1%

27.8%

Vital stats

Presidential
election

NOTE: *RealClearPolitics
as of Oct 17

Percentage of votes
Margin
of victory

Ohio
18 electoral votes

Sources: US BUREAU OF LABOUR STATISTICS, US CENSUS BUREAU, REALCLEARPOLITICS.COM   STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

Republican
Democratic

Race and
ethnicity

2008

2012

2016

2020*

+4.6
+3.0

+8.1
+0.2

Florida
29 electoral votes

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

77.3%

16.9% 

26.4%

3%

2008

2012

2016

2020*

+2.8
+0.9

+1.2
+1.7

Wisconsin
10 electoral votes

White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

87%

6.7%

7.1%

3%

2008

2012

2016

2020*

+13.9
+6.6

+0.7
+6.3

US average

US average

Economic
pro�le

Median household income

Unemployment rate

Poverty rate

College-educated

7.4% 

12.7%

29.2%

Median household income

(National average: US$60,293) (National average: US$60,293) (National average: US$60,293)
US$54,533 US$53,267 US$59,209

Unemployment rate

Poverty rate

College-educated

6.2%

10.4%

29.5%

NOTE: State 
unemployment rates 
are as of August 2020, 
national unemployment 
rate is as of September 
2020

51.5%
50.7%

51.7%
46.8%

51%
50%

49%
48.3%

56.2%
52.8%

47.2%
49.9%


