## Vital stats

	Ohio	Florida	Wisconsin
Presidential election	18 electoral votes	29 electoral votes	10 electoral votes
Republican Democratic NOTE: *RealClearPolitics as of Oct 17	Percentage of votes of victory   2008 51.5% +4.6	2008 <b>51% +2.8</b>	2008 <b>56.2% +13.9</b>
	2012 <b>50.7% +3.0</b>	2012 <b>50%</b> +0.9	2012 <b>52.8%</b> +6.6
	2016 <b>51.7%</b> +8.1	2016 <b>49% +1.2</b>	2016 <b>47.2%</b> +0.7
	2020* 46.8% +0.2	2020* 48.3% +1.7	2020* <b>49.9% +6.3</b>
Race and ethnicity	White	White	White
	81.7%	77.3%	87%
US average	Black	Black	Black
	13.1%	16.9%	6.7%
	Hispanic	Hispanic	Hispanic
	4%	26.4%	7.1%
	Asian	Asian	Asian
	2.5%	3%	3%
Economic profile NOTE: State unemployment rates are as of August 2020, national unemployment rate is as of September 2020	Median household income	Median household income	Median household income
	US\$54,533	US\$53,267	US\$59,209
	(National average: US\$60,293)	(National average: US\$60,293)	(National average: US\$60,293)
	Unemployment rate	Unemployment rate	Unemployment rate
	8.9%	7.4%	6.2%
US average	Poverty rate	Poverty rate	Poverty rate
	13.1%	12.7%	10.4%
	College-educated	College-educated	College-educated
	27.8%	29.2%	29.5%